

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 6576

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 06, 2015


WEATHER FORECAST CHANNEL


6576.   DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


            Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to open a 24 hour channel for showing weather forecast or weather related programmes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(Shri Y. S. Chowdary)

(a) No Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

